BP 5400

ASSOCIATED STUDENT GOVERNMENT

Reference:

Education Code Section 76060

An Associated Student organization is authorized for students enrolled at Santa Barbara City College. The Associated Student Government of Santa Barbara City College is recognized as the official voice for students in District participatory governance processes. It may conduct other activities as approved by the Superintendent/President or designee.

The Associated Student Government of Santa Barbara City College shall conduct itself in accordance with state laws and regulations and administrative procedures established by the Superintendent/President.

The Associated Student Government shall be granted the use of District premises subject to such administrative procedures as may be established by the Superintendent/President. Such use shall not be construed as transferring ownership or control of the premises.

A college club must be affiliated with and chartered by the Associated Student Government and must have a faculty advisor or a full-time regular classified staff advisor approved by the Superintendent/President. College clubs must comply with all college policies and any provisions in the Education Code governing such clubs and organizations.

In a few exceptional cases, sponsorship by outside organizations such as service clubs may be approved by the Superintendent/President, provided such sponsorship is directed toward educational purposes, and provided each outside organization has a full-time contract faculty or full-time management sponsor.

Also see BP/AP 5410 Associated Student Government Elections and BP/AP 5420 Associated Student Government Funds.

Date Adopted: April 28, 2016

Reviewed/Readopted: July 18, 2019